
          

 
 

 
 
     PHILIP MURPHY 

              Governor 
 

TAHESHA L. WAY, ESQ. 
         Lt. Governor 

 
 

            DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
          NORTHERN BUSINESS OFFICE 

           201 LITTLETON ROAD 
            MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950          

 

 
 
 
   

CHRISTINE NORBUT BEYER, MSW 
                   Commissioner 

 

www.nj.gov/dcf 
 

New Jersey is an Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

 
February 14, 2025 

 

Mr. James J. Tedesco III, County Executive  

County of Bergen  

1 Bergen County Plaza  

Hackensack, NJ 07601  

 

RE: 25NW0032  

Contract Modification # 1  

Dear Mr. Tedesco,  

 

Enclosed you will find a contract modification package between the Department of Children and 

Families and County of Bergen.  

 

This modification #1 includes the following: 

 

• FA# 25-111 dated for 2/6/2025 adds $30,000 period 7/1/24-6/30/25, Domestic Violence 

Abuse Intervention Program (AIP) APU 25-1630-126. Funding requires Program Service 

Report. One-time funding. No match is required.  

 

 

The new reimbursable ceiling for this contract is: $195,850. All aspects of this contract other 

than those outlined in this letter, remain unchanged.  

 

Please submit:  

• Sign SEC (attached) 

• Sign P.1.10 (attached) 

• New Annex B incorporating new funding 

• Updated Annexc A 2.4 form only if funding is utilized to ay for salary or fringe. 

 

If you have any questions regarding this contract, please do not hesitate to contact your Contract 

Administrator, Bernard Julien, at bernard.julien@dcf.nj.gov or at (973) 829-3604 

 

Sincerely 

 

 

Bernard Julien  

Contract Administrator  

DCF -Northern Business Office 


